

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3324 OF 2023

Sou. Shahanaz Jafar Mulani

.. Petitioner

v/s.

Maharashtra State Electricity  
Transmission Company Ltd. Pune  
& Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Girsh Godbole i/b. Ms. Aishwarya Shinde a/w Mr. Pradeep Salgar  
for petitioner.

None for respondent.

...

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 21ST MARCH 2023.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Registry to issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **10<sup>th</sup> April 2023**. In addition to Court notice, petitioner is permitted to serve by private service by all possible modes of service available in law.
3. Since the issue is very narrow, the matter can be disposed of finally at the admission stage itself.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)