

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3324 OF 2023**

Sou. Shahanaj Jafar Mulani ... Petitioner
through POA Jafar Mulani
Vs.
Maharashtra State Electricity ... Respondents
Transmission Company Ltd, Pune
through Executive Engineer and Others

Mr. Girish Godbole a/w. Ms. Aishwary Shinde and Mr. Pradeep Salgar
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Neel Helekar for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Kunal Bhanage i/b. Mr. Akshay Pawar for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2024

P.C.

1. Office has not placed the papers before me today. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the order impugned is passed by the Civil Court.

2. Hence, the petition will not pertain to the assignment of this court. Removed from board,

[GAURI GODSE, J.]